

Environmental Policy

Malary Ltd is a professional and environmentally conscious organisation, which acknowledges the impact that our operations may potentially have on the environment.

Malary Ltd is committed to minimising our impact on the environment:

This will be achieved by:

- Maintaining our certification to ISO 14001 through rigorous monitoring, implementing a coordinated integrated management system and reviewing our performance and objectives on an annual basis.
- Preventing pollution, reducing waste and ensuring, wherever practicable, that measures are implemented to protect and preserve natural habitats, flora and fauna.
- Considering the effects that our operations may have on the local community, seeking to work in partnership by behaving in a considerate and socially responsible manner.
- Taking action to eliminate or reduce, as far as practicable, any potentially adverse environmental impacts.
- Providing environmental expertise and advice to our customers to enable us to manage their waste safely and legally.
- Considering and applying the waste hierarchy in a priority order when treating or transferring hazardous waste.
- Promote environmental and energy awareness among our employees and encourage them to work in an environmentally responsible manner.
- To manage energy usage effectively and efficiently throughout Malary Ltd.
- Metered energy to all operational locations within our control.
- Striving for continuous improvement in our environmental and energy performance.

Malary Ltd will fully comply with the duties placed upon it within the requirements of legislation, whilst at all times complying with the conditions of our Environmental Permit BT27771K issued under the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010.

All employees and sub-contractors are expected to co-operate and assist in the implementation of this policy, whilst ensuring that their own works, so far as is reasonably practicable, are carried out without risk to themselves, others or the environment.

Signed:

Lewis Walker

Managing Director

December 2015